

TOWN OF DEERING

Planning Board 762 Deering Center Road Deering, NH 03244

DEERING PLANNING BOARD NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON SITE PLAN AND SUBDIVISION AMENDMENTS

November 8, 2023 Deering Town Hall, 7:00 pm

A public hearing will be held by the Planning Board at 762 Deering Center Road, on November 8, 2023, at 7:00 PM on the adoption of various revisions to the Deering Planning Board's regulations. The effect of the proposed revisions, as prepared by the Planning Board, would be to revise the Planning Board's Regulations in the following manner:

- a. Site Plan Regulations:
- Section 3.11.2 to comply with new FEMA Flood Zone Requirements.
- b. Subdivision Regulations:
- Section 9 to comply with new FEMA Flood Zone Requirements.

Copies of the proposed revisions are available for review at 762 Deering Center Road, during normal **business hours**: **8:00 AM to 4:00 PM; Monday through Thursday 7:30 AM to 5:15 PM**. Material is also available online at <u>https://www.deering.nh.us/</u>. Phone (603) 464-3248.